

EX. 143/25
Roop Kumari Now Deceased Through LR Mr. Bhushan Kumar vs.
Vasudev

21.07.2025

Fresh execution petition is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Record is perused.

Nazir is directed to file his report.

To come up on 01.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 21.07.2025

At this stage, Mr. Tarun Diwan, Ld. Counsel for Decree Holder has appeared. He has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

To come up on date fixed.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 21.07.2025