

EX. 143/25

Roop kumari Now Deceased Through LR Sh Bhushan Kumar Vs.
Vasudev

01.08.2025

Present: Mr. Tarun Diwan and Ms. Pyari, Ld. Counsels for the
Decree Holder.

Ld. Counsels for the Decree Holder submit that there is no stay on the operation of the decree of which execution has been sought. They request for issuance of warrants of possession.

Record is perused.

Civil Nazir has filed his report.

Request is allowed.

On filing of process fee, affidavit affirming that there is no stay on the operation of the decree of which execution has been sought and certified copy of site plan, issue warrants of possession.

To come up before Ld. ACJ on 13.08.2025 and before this Court on 12.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 01.08.2025