

Ex. No.143/25
Roop kumari Now Deceased Through LR Sh Bhushan Kumar
Vs.
Vasudev

12.09.2025

Present: Mr. Tarun Diwan, Ld. Counsels for the decree
holder.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder submits that the structure of the premises has been changed by the judgment debtor.

He submits that he will be filing a fresh site plan.

On filing of PF, issue notice to the judgment debtor returnable on 25.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 12.09.2025