

EX 143/25
Roop Kumari Now Deceased
Through LR Mr. Bhushan Kumar Vs. Vasudev

25.09.2025

Present: Mr. Tarun Diwan, Ld. Counsels for the decree holder.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor.

Application u/o 21 Rules 35 & 97 r/w section 151 of CPC is filed alongwith site plan and copy of judgment dated 04.03.2025 passed by Hon'ble High Court. Copies be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor.

Objections u/s 47 r/w section 151 of CPC are filed by Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor. Copy is supplied.

Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor submits that before the next date of hearing, the upto date occupation charges will be paid to the Decree Holder.

To come up for arguments on the above application and objections on 07.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 25.09.2025