

EX 143/25

Roop Kumari Now Deceased Through LR Sh Bhushan Kumar Vs.  
Vasudev

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Diwan and Ms. Pyari, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff  
Judgment debtor and his son Sh. Amit in person with Ld.  
Counsel Sh. Rajeev Kumar Rai.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seeks adjournment on the  
ground that they themselves shall make efforts to settle the dispute  
between the parties.

At request, put up for report on settlement/further  
proceedings on 10.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 28.11.2025