

**2 EX 143/25 Roop Kumari Now Deceased Through LR Sh Bhushan Kumar Vs. Vasudev**

**30.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Bhushan Kumar- LR-1 of Decree Holder.  
Mr. Tarun Diwan and Ms. Pyari- Advocates for the LRs of DH, through VC.  
None for the JD.

In spite of calls, none appeared for the JD.

Warrants of possession in respect of the suit property received back with due execution.

LR-1 of DH stated that he has got the possession of the suit property, as per site plan attached with the warrants of possession.

He seeks time to place on record the fresh address of the JD for recovery of damages and mesne profits.

At request, list this matter for further proceedings on 26.05.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.03.2026/j